BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Ref No.121

Dated: 03/06/2024

It is certified that the existing building of Delhi World Public School at Moga Ferozepur G.T Road, Near PS Sadar, Ghal Kalan, Moga is having block(s)/ Floor(s) as per details below:

Detail of Block(s) in school	Block (1)	Block (2)	Block (3)	Block (4)	Block (5)	Block (6)
No. of Floor(s) in the Block	03	04	0	0	0	0

The building is owned by Delhi World Public School, Moga have complied with the Building safety requirements in accordance with National Building code Rules, and verified by the Sub Divisional Engineer, Provincial Sub Division, PWD (B&R) Branch, Moga on 28/05/2024 in the presence of Ms. Simriti Bhalla, Principal of the school and that the building / premises is fit for occupancy for running school with effect from 01/04/2024 for a period of one year in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of the specific conditions as appended.

- 1. In case any addition/alteration or expansion and modifications to this building is to be carried out, the same be carried out under the supervision of a qualified Engineer and this certificate may be re-obtained after the completion from the undersigned.
- 2. In case the building is affected by flood, or if there is settlement of walls/foundation and sagging of roofs etc. immediate inspection of the undersigned be arranged to check the stability and safety of the building.
- 3. Building repairing to be done every year. Safety of the school building from every corner is the full responsibility of the school.
- 4. It is the responsibility of the school to get Fire Safety Certificate for its fire extinguishers every year.
- 5. This certificate is not for any legal purpose.
- 6. The undersigned can inspect the school any time during the session 2024-25. The Building Safety Certificate can be cancelled, if any discrepancy is found.
- 7. According to the letter No.75444 dated 06/11/2009 issued by the Director General Schools Education Department, Punjab, the fire extinguishers in the school must be in working condition to control over any type of mishap.
- 8. Inspection be ensured for the next session i.e. 2025-26

Issued on 03/06/2024 at Moga by

Signature with Seal:

Sub Divisional Engineer Provincial Sub Division

Delhi World Public School PWD (B&R) Branch, Moga

Name:

Ghal Kalan, Moga

Principal
Delhi World Public School
Ghal Kalan, Moga